

File No.: 18-215027

2019-001149

Klamath County, Oregon

02/07/2019 01:27:01 PM

Fee: \$107.00

	Grantor
The Gonzalez Family	Revocable Trust
	Grantee

The J & J Family Trust

After recording return to

The J & J Family Trust 8375 Klusman Avenue Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Until requested, all tax statements shall be sent to

The J & J Family Trust 8375 Klusman Avenue Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Tax Acct No(s): R293131

Reserved for Recorder's Use

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Waldemar Gonzalez and Xochitl Clemenson, Co-Successor Trustees of The Gonzalez Family Revocable Trust UTD June 26, 2000, Grantor(s) convey and warrant to Alfonso Jaime Gonzalez and JoAnne Martha Gonzalez. Trustees of The J & J Family Trust, dated September 27, 2013, Grantee(s), the real property described in the attached Exhibit A, free of encumbrances EXCEPT covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, and encumbrances of record as of the date hereof.

The true consideration for this conveyance is **\$0.00 transfer vesting only**. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009 AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Executed this 21 day of November, 2018
The Gonzalez Family Revocable Trust UTD June 26, 2000
By: Maldemar Gonzalez Its: Co-Successor Trustee
By: Name: Xochitl Clemenson Its: Co-Successor Trustee

11 January 2019		
Executed this day of November, 2018		
The Gonzalez Family Revocable Trust UTD June 26, 2000		
By:		
Name: Waldemar Gonzalez		
Its: Co-Successor Trustee		
By: Xodries Clerison		
Name: Xochitl Clemenson		

Its: Co-Successor Trustee

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California )		
County of Orange )		
County of <u>Orange</u> )  On <u>II / 21 / 18</u> before me, <u>Luis</u> personally appeared <u>Waldeman Ginzal</u>	Carlos Gonzalez Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Waldemar Ginzal	ez	
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
of .	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
Notary Public - California	gnature Signature of Netary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>		
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:		

## California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of before me, POUDI ECHO WHITE NOTAND PUBLIC personally appeared Name of Signer (c) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ROBBI ECHO WHITE of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Notary Public - California true and correct. Shasta County Commission # 2238128 Ay Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2022 WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION -Although the information in this section is not equited by law, it could prevent standalms, removes and read as niment or this acknowledgment to an upauthorized document and may prove usoful to persons relying on the attached document, **Description of Attached Document** and a contract of the contract Method of Signer Identification The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of \_\_\_ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: containing \_\_\_\_\_ pages, and dated \_\_\_ Page # \_\_\_\_\_ Entry # \_\_\_\_\_ The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Notary contact: \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other. representing: الله الفلاة عليه الرابعي الله المقاولة على المعاولية المدارية والعملية (1955). والمعاونة المعاونة المعاونة الم

BIOLOGIAN COSSONIDO SISTEMA SA DECONOSTA ESCULLOS DE SA CARROLO DE CARROLOGIA DE CARROLOGIA DE SA SA CARROLOGIA DE C

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 42 in Block 1, SPRAGUE RIVER VALLEY ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.